
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector

Phone no.:0522 283802, e

List of items for which bidders, other than L

Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs

As per Clause 7(iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of

names are mentioned in the following items below L

reach this office on e-mail drugs@upmsc.in by 25

The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail of the bid

S. 
No. 

Item Description Item 
Code 

Firm 

1 AZITHROMYCIN : 500 mg 
(Tab) [D040013] (E) 

D040013 Sunrise International Labs Ltd

Bal Pharma Ltd

Healers Lab

Marc Life Sciences Sikkim

Athens Life Sciences

Rivpra

Omega Pharma

Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd

M/S Cipco Pharmaceuticals

Medico Remedies Limited

Unicure India Ltd

Mancare Laboratories Pvt Ltd

Synmedic Laboratories

Theon Pharmaceuticals Limited

Zest Pharma

Cyano Pharma Private Limited

Ravian Lif

Concept Pharmaceuticals Limited

Maan Pharmaceuticals Ltd

 

 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-2260
Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 
List of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for Tender 

Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-226/45 

Date 23/06/2025 

II (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-226/45 UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose 

names are mentioned in the following items below L-1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item.

5.06.2025, 18:00 Hrs. Consent sent on any other e-mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. 

mail of the bidder firm.   

Firm Name Rate 
Without 
Tax (in 
Rs.) 

GST 
% 

Corrected 
Rate with Tax
(In Rs.) 

Sunrise International Labs Ltd 6.9600 12 7.7952 

Bal Pharma Ltd 6.9639 12 7.7996 

Healers Lab 7.08 12 7.9296 

Marc Life Sciences Sikkim 7.09 12 7.9408 

Athens Life Sciences 7.1 12 7.952 

ivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd 7.18 12 8.0416 

Omega Pharma 7.19 12 8.0528 

Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd 7.2 12 8.064 

M/S Cipco Pharmaceuticals 7.2 12 8.064 

Medico Remedies Limited 7.23 12 8.0976 

Unicure India Ltd 7.3186 12 8.1968 

Mancare Laboratories Pvt Ltd 7.39 12 8.2768 

Synmedic Laboratories 7.75 12 8.68 

Theon Pharmaceuticals Limited 7.953 12 8.9074 

Zest Pharma 7.955 12 8.9096 

Cyano Pharma Private Limited 8.15 12 9.128 

Ravian Life Science Pvt Ltd 8.24 12 9.2288 

Concept Pharmaceuticals Limited 8.387 12 9.3934 

Maan Pharmaceuticals Ltd 10 12 11.2 

 
226002 

1 rates for Tender   

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose 

1 rate of the corresponding item.  The consent must 

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. 

Corrected 
Rate with Tax 

Status Minimum 
Shelf life 
required 
(in 
months) 

L-1 24 

L-2 

L-3 

L-4 

L-5 

L-6 

L-7 

L-8 

L-9 

L-10 

L-11 

L-12 

L-13 

L-14 

L-15 

L-16 

L-17 

L-18 

L-19 

Managing Director  
UPMSCL 

 


