

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002

Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in

List of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for Tender

Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-226/45

Date 23/06/2025

As per Clause 7(iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-226/45 UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below L-1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item. The consent must reach this office on e-mail <u>drugs@upmsc.in by 25.06.2025, 18:00 Hrs.</u> Consent sent on any other e-mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail of the bidder firm.

S. No.	Item Description	Item Code	Firm Name	Rate Without Tax (in Rs.)	GST %	Corrected Rate with Tax (In Rs.)	Status	Minimum Shelf life required (in months)
	AZITHROMYCIN : 500 mg (Tab) [D040013] (E)	D040013	Sunrise International Labs Ltd	6.9600	12	7.7952	L-1	
			Bal Pharma Ltd	6.9639	12	7.7996	L-2	
			Healers Lab	7.08	12	7.9296	L-3	
			Marc Life Sciences Sikkim	7.09	12	7.9408	L-4	
			Athens Life Sciences	7.1	12	7.952	L-5	
			Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd	7.18	12	8.0416	L-6	
			Omega Pharma	7.19	12	8.0528	L-7	
			Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd	7.2	12	8.064	L-8	
			M/S Cipco Pharmaceuticals	7.2	12	8.064	L-9	
			Medico Remedies Limited	7.23	12	8.0976	L-10	
			Unicure India Ltd	7.3186	12	8.1968	L-11	
			Mancare Laboratories Pvt Ltd	7.39	12	8.2768	L-12	
			Synmedic Laboratories	7.75	12	8.68	L-13	
			Theon Pharmaceuticals Limited	7.953	12	8.9074	L-14	
			Zest Pharma	7.955	12	8.9096	L-15	
			Cyano Pharma Private Limited	8.15	12	9.128	L-16	
			Ravian Life Science Pvt Ltd	8.24	12	9.2288	L-17	
			Concept Pharmaceuticals Limited	8.387	12	9.3934	L-18	
			Maan Pharmaceuticals Ltd	10	12	11.2	L-19	

Managing Director UPMSCL